504759277 02/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4806005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOOLTECH PTY LTD D/B/A TTP PLASUTICS BY DESIGN	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USG BORAL BUILDING PRODUCTS PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	LEVEL 39, 50 BRIDGE STREET	
City:	SYNDNEY, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15746899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29145US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=29145WO01_Assignment_TTP_USG_Boral#page1.tif source=29145WO01_Assignment_TTP_USG_Boral#page2.tif

PATENT 504759277 REEL: 044804 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

TOOLTECH PTY LTD DBA TTP PLASUTICS BY DESIGN, an Australian company with an office at 19-25 Antimony Street, P.O. Box 209, Carole Park, Brisbane, Queensland, Australia 4300 ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to USG BORAL BUILDING PRODUCTS PTY LIMITED, an Australian company with an office at Level 39, 50 Bridge St, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest that Assignor currently has or may ever obtain for all countries and patent regions, including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) for Letters Patent, entitled: "ANGLE PROTECTOR" and identified as File No. 29145WO01, in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries and patent regions, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or which claim priority or are related by terminal disclaimer thereto or therefrom, including the right to recover for past infringement, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention ("Assignment").

Assignor acknowledges having received consideration for this Assignment and agrees for said consideration, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries and patent regions to Assignee, to vest and confirm in said individual, her successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents, including any separate written forms of assignment necessary to perfect the Assignment in specific countries and patent regions.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the equivalent authority in each other country and patent region in the world, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said Assignce, her successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 044804 FRAME: 0512 This Assignment and all transfers, conveyances, assignments and obligations therein are effective as of $\frac{5406057}{2015}$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this _______ day of _______, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF TOOLTECH PTY LTD DBA TTP PLASUTICS BY DESIGN

Name: WAYNE KENNETH SCOTT

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

State of Ausrasins SS:

This Stay of Hugust, 2015, before me personally came the above named

MAINE KENDETH Scott to me personally known as the individual

who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same

of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal Peter Michael Williams
Notary Public
Brisbane
Queensland Australia
My commission does not expire.

(Notary Partic)

My commission expires

[Signature page 1 to Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 044804 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 02/01/2018